

NATIONS UNIES

COMMISSION ÉCONOMIQUE POUR L'EUROPE

 Tel:
 +41 (0)22 917 4226 (direct)

 +41 (0)22 917 1234 (Palais des Nations)

 E-mail:
 aarhus.compliance@unece.org

Ref: Decision V/9f

ОБЪЕДИНЕННЫЕ НАЦИИ

ЕВРОПЕЙСКАЯ ЭКОНОМИЧЕСКАЯ КОМИССИЯ

UNITED NATIONS

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE

Palais des Nations, Room 429-4 CH-1211 GENEVA 10

20 October 2015

Mrs. Marta Kubová Ministry of the Environment 65, Vršovická 100 10 Prague 10 Czech Republic

Dear Ms. Kubová,

Re: Decision V/9f concerning compliance by Czech Republic with its obligations under the Aarhus Convention

As you may be aware, pursuant to paragraph 8 of decision V/9f, the Government of the Czech Republic is requested to provide its second detailed progress report to the Committee by **31 October 2015** on the measures taken and the results achieved in the implementation of the recommendations set out in that decision.

To assist you with this task, the Compliance Committee reviewed the first progress report submitted by the Government of the Czech Republic on 30 December 2014, as well as the comments received from the communication ACCC/C/2012/70 on 22 January 2015 and, in the light of the information received, prepared a first progress review of the Government's implementation of decision V/9f.

Please find **attached** for your information the Compliance Committee's first progress review of the Government of the Czech Republic's first progress report.

I invite you to take into account the Compliance Committee's first progress review in finalizing the Government of the Czech Republic's second progress report on the implementation of decision V/9f.

Please do not hesitate to contact the secretariat if you have any questions.

Yours sincerely,

Fiona Marshall Secretary to the Aarhus Convention Compliance Committee

Cc:	Permanent Mission of the Czech Republic to the United Nations Office and other
	international organizations in Geneva
	Mr. Martin Fadrny, representing the communicant of communication
	ACCC/C/2010/50
	Mr. Thomas Alge, observer of communication ACCC/C/2010/50
	Ms. Kristína Šabová, representing the communicant of communication ACCC/C/2012/70

Enc: Committee's first progress review on the implementation of decision V/9f concerning compliance by the Czech Republic